## REAL ESTATE REGULATORYAUTHORITY, BIHAR

## Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar

-----

## Case No. RERA/SM/225/2018

Authorised Representative of RERA .... Complainant

Vs.

M/s Chitra Homes Pvt. Ltd. .... Respondent

**PROJECT:** CHITRA RESIDENCY

For the Complainant: Shri Rishikesh Rajan, LR

For the Respondent: Shri Mayank Rukhaiyar, Adv.

## **PROCEEDING**

05.02.2025

Shri Rishikesh Rajan, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/Authority and learned counsel, Shri Mayank Rukhaiyar on behalf of the respondent are present.

The learned Legal Representative of the Authority submits that the concerned Legal Representative is on leave so, an adjournment may be provided for argument on behalf of the Authority.

Considering the submission, put up on 27.02.2025 for hearing on behalf of the Authority.

Sd/-

(**Ved Prakash**) Special Presiding Officer RERA, Bihar